Ver 1.24

-
S SAG-AFTRA. 2023 SHORT PROJECT AGREEMENT
Minimum Deferred Compensation

As set forth in Section 3 of the Short Project Agreement (“Agreement”), initial compensation and salary are
subject to good faith negotiation between the Producer and the individual Performer or Background Actor.
Stunt Coordinator rates for Daily, Weekly and “Flat Deal” Stunt Coordinators track the rates in Schedule K-I, K-1l or
K-l of the Basic Agreement that are current at the time of photography.

If the project is released to a Subsequent Use market, all deferred compensation must be paid. For Principal
Performers, deferred compensation under this Agreement for this purpose may not be less than 20% of the
applicable day rate from the Basic Agreement current at the time of performance per day for Principal Performers.
For Background Actors, deferred compensation under this Agreement for this purpose may not be less than 75% of
the applicable day rate from the Basic Agreement current at the time of performance per day for Background Actors.

In the event of a conflict between the below rate sheet and the Agreement, the Agreement shall govern.

Performers 11/9/2023" 7/1/2024 71112025
Day Performer $232 $241 $249
Daily Stunt Coordinator (employed at less than "Flat Deal" minimum) $1,158 $1,204 $1,246
Weekly Stunt Coordinator (employed at less than "Flat Deal" minimum) $4,316 $4,489 $4,646
Stunt Coordinators (Employed On A “Flat Deal” Basis) Per Day $1,800 $1,872 $1,938
Stunt Coordinators (Employed On A “Flat Deal” Basis) Per Week $7,101 $7,385 $7,643

Background Actors

Schedule X, Part | & Part Il $156 $162 $168

Photographic Doubling Adjustment $150 $150 $150

Special Ability Background Actors

Schedule X, Part | & Part Il $164 $170 $176

Stand-Ins / Photo Doubles

Schedule X, Part | & Part Il $182 $190 $197

Stand-in as Rehearsal Actor Adjustment $150 $150 $150

P&H CONTRIBUTION RATES

The P&H rate for Performers effective as of 7/1/2022 is 21%
The P&H rate for Background Actors effective as of 7/1/2022 is 20.5%

' For questions related to rates between expiration of the 2020 contract and the effective date of the 2023 contract,
as well as projects subject to the 2023 Interim Agreement, contact SAG-AFTRA.
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